Matter Opened Date:
File #:

RE:

FEES

Date

10/26/2022
10/27/2022
05/17/2023

03/25/2024
08/28/2024

01/22/2025
01/28/2025
01/31/2025

05/05/2025
05/09/2025
05/14/2025
05/28/2025
06/13/2025
06/13/2025

06/13/2025
08/01/2025
08/25/2025

Cosmolex

10/26/2022
17-0002-41

City of Chipley / 17-0002

777 West Blvd Code Enforcement

Law Clerk
Law Clerk

Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan
Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan
Michelle Jordan
Michelle Jordan
Michelle Jordan
Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan
Michelle Jordan

Michelle Jordan

Blankenship Jordan, P.A.

Matter Billing Log
Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

Details

rev file/docs to prepare for hrg. JM

attend hrg. JM

Receive and Review title search report; pay invoice to PLT; draft email corr
to DM, TD, and HU re: status as homestead. Update file.

Review file & update lit. mgmt spreadsheet. HU.

Review of Documents re: updated title search, pay invoice; email to TD and
team re: tax certificates

Review file. HU.

Review file and draft complaint. Email same to MG. HU.

Text w/MJ & MG. Compile exhibits and email Complaint to TD for signature.
Finalize & file complaint & notice of appearance. HU.

Email to/ffm MG. Draft, finalize & file Certification. HU.
Draft Notice of filing proof of publication. Email same to MG. HU.

Email fm MG. Finalize & file notice of filing proof of publication. HU.

Review & save pleading. HU.

T/C with SO re: sale (multi)

R/R final judgment of dissolution; review and analysis of same re: sale of

homel/lien

R/R final judgment; t/c with SO (multi)

Review & save pleading. HU.

Email to K. Novonglosky re: serving as AAL. HU.
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Hours

0:12
0:18
0:48

0:06
0:30

0:54
2:06
0:30

0:30
0:18
0:24
0:06
0:18
0:42

0:48
0:06
0:06

Amount
$35.00
$52.50

$140.00

$12.50
$100.00

$112.50
$262.50
$62.50

$62.50
$37.50
$50.00
$12.50
$60.00
$140.00

$160.00
$17.50
$12.50
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Blankenship Jordan, P.A.

Matter Billing Log
Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

08/29/2025 Michelle Jordan Save pleading. Mail motion to defendants. HU. 0:24 $50.00
Total $1,380.00
DISBURSEMENTS

Date Expense Amount
12/13/2023 $200.00
08/28/2024 $100.00
05/05/2025 Mail certification & CM order to defendants. HU. $3.00
05/05/2025 Mail certification & CM order to defendants. HU. $3.00
05/14/2025 Mail copy of NOF to defendants. HU. $1.38
08/29/2025 Mail copy of motion to defendants. HU. $4.34
Total $311.72

Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Total Fee & Disbursements

Cosmolex

$1,691.72
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Blankenship Jordan, P.A.

Matter Billing Log
Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

‘ Filter Value
Matter Owner All
Date Range All Dates
Client City of Chipley
Matter City of Chipley-777 West Blvd Code
Enforcement
Active Clients Only True
Active Matters Only True
Fee Entries Include All True
Billed No
UnBilled No
Non Billable No
Hold No
No Charge No
Description Only Yes
Only Task No
Task & Description No
Ignore Entry if less than False
Cost Entries Include All True
UnBilled No
Billed No
Non Billable No
Hold No
No Charge No
Description Only Yes
Only Expense No
Expense & Description No
Ignore Entry if less than False
Group identical soft cost charges No
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Blankenship Jordan, P.A.

Matter Billing Log
Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

for Invoice Printing

Include Payment Transactions No
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