Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

 Matter Opened Date:
 10/26/2022

 File #:
 17-0002-41

City of Chipley / 17-0002

RE: 777 West Blvd Code Enforcement

FEES

Date		Details	Hours	Amount
10/26/2022	Law Clerk	rev file/docs to prepare for hrg. JM	0:12	\$35.00
10/27/2022	Law Clerk	attend hrg. JM	0:18	\$52.50
05/17/2023	Michelle Jordan	Receive and Review title search report; pay invoice to PLT; draft email corr to DM, TD, and HU re: status as homestead. Update file.	0:48	\$140.00
03/25/2024	Michelle Jordan	Review file & update lit. mgmt spreadsheet. HU.	0:06	\$12.50
08/28/2024	Michelle Jordan	Review of Documents re: updated title search, pay invoice; email to TD and team re: tax certificates	0:30	\$100.00
01/22/2025	Michelle Jordan	Review file. HU.	0:54	\$112.50
01/28/2025	Michelle Jordan	Review file and draft complaint. Email same to MG. HU.	2:06	\$262.50
01/31/2025	Michelle Jordan	Text w/MJ $\&$ MG. Compile exhibits and email Complaint to TD for signature. Finalize $\&$ file complaint $\&$ notice of appearance. HU.	0:30	\$62.50
05/05/2025	Michelle Jordan	Email to/fm MG. Draft, finalize & file Certification. HU.	0:30	\$62.50
05/09/2025	Michelle Jordan	Draft Notice of filing proof of publication. Email same to MG. HU.	0:18	\$37.50
05/14/2025	Michelle Jordan	Email fm MG. Finalize & file notice of filing proof of publication. HU.	0:24	\$50.00
05/28/2025	Michelle Jordan	Review & save pleading. HU.	0:06	\$12.50
06/13/2025	Michelle Jordan	T/C with SO re: sale (multi)	0:18	\$60.00
06/13/2025	Michelle Jordan	R/R final judgment of dissolution; review and analysis of same re: sale of home/lien	0:42	\$140.00
06/13/2025	Michelle Jordan	R/R final judgment; t/c with SO (multi)	0:48	\$160.00
08/01/2025	Michelle Jordan	Review & save pleading. HU.	0:06	\$17.50
08/25/2025	Michelle Jordan	Email to K. Novonglosky re: serving as AAL. HU.	0:06	\$12.50

Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

08/29/2025	Michelle Jordan	Save pleading. Mail motion to defendants. HU.	0:24	\$50.00
Total				\$1,380.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Date	Expense	Amount
12/13/2023		\$200.00
08/28/2024		\$100.00
05/05/2025	Mail certification & CM order to defendants. HU.	\$3.00
05/05/2025	Mail certification & CM order to defendants. HU.	\$3.00
05/14/2025	Mail copy of NOF to defendants. HU.	\$1.38
08/29/2025	Mail copy of motion to defendants. HU.	\$4.34
Total		\$311.72

Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Total Fee & Disbursements

\$1,691.72

Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

Filter	Value
Matter Owner	All
Date Range	All Dates
Client	City of Chipley
Matter	City of Chipley-777 West Blvd Code Enforcement
Active Clients Only	True
Active Matters Only	True
Fee Entries Include All	True
Billed	No
UnBilled	No
Non Billable	No
Hold	No
No Charge	No
Description Only	Yes
Only Task	No
Task & Description	No
Ignore Entry if less than	False
Cost Entries Include All	True
UnBilled	No
Billed	No
Non Billable	No
Hold	No
No Charge	No
Description Only	Yes
Only Expense	No
Expense & Description	No
Ignore Entry if less than	False
Group identical soft cost charges	No

Date Range: 10/26/2022 - 08/29/2025

for Invoice Printing		
Include Payment Transactions	No	